67 Chassis-AREMO-4196
 ̈ Three 5.25” and one external 3.5” HDD
drive bays for RAID 0, 1, 5 & CD-ROM
 ̈ Two USB ports on the front panel
 ̈ Dual 12cm ball-bearing cooling fans for
better  ventilation
 ̈ Two card retainer positions
 ̈ PS/2 or redundant power supply installable
 ̈ ATX M/B applicable (AREMO-4196-MX)
 ̈ Gcukn{"fgvcejgf"cpf"ycujcdng"ckt"Ýnvgt"
 ̈ Equipped with fan control card to detect
fan  failure
FEATURES
ORDERING GUIDE
̈"CTGOQ/63;8
19” 4U rack-mount chassis for PICMG version
̈"CTGOQ/63;81D
19” 4U black rack-mount chassis for PICMG
version
̈"CTGOQ/63;8/OZ
19” 4U rack-mount chassis for M/B version
̈"CTGOQ/63;8/OZ1D
19” 4U black rack-mount chassis for M/B
version
GENERAL
Construction Heavy-duty steel with aluminum front panel
Drive Bay Internal: 5.25” x3, 3.5” HDD x1
Internal: 3.5” x2
Card Retainer Three locations for one card retainer
Air Filter Vyq"tgrncegcdng"ckt"Ýnvgt
Cooling Fan Two 12cm ball-bearing cooling fans
Indicator Power on/off x1, HDD x1
Switch Power on/off x1, System reset x1
Speaker One 8j speaker
Connector Two USB ports on the front panel
Standard Color Silver, Black
Dimension 6:4*Y+"z"6:3*F+"z"399*J+"oo="3;Ñ*Y+"z"3:03Ñ*F+"z"9Ñ*J+
Ygkijv Pgv<"3507"mi"*4;0:"nd+="Itquu<"3607"mi"*54"nd+
Backplane PBPE-13A8: 14-slot [PCIe (4), PCI (8), PCI-X (0)] active PICMG 1.3 backplane
PBPE-13A4: 14-slot [PCIe (8), PCI (4), PCI-X (0)] active PICMG 1.3 backplane
PBPE-12A9: 14-slot [PCIe (2), PCI (9), PCI-X (0)] active PICMG 1.3 backplane
PBPE-12P4: 14-slot [PCIe (8), PCI (4), PCI-X (0)] PICMG 1.3 backplane
PBPE-11A3: 14-slot [PCIe (8), PCI (3), PCI-X (0)] active PICMG 1.3 backplane
Operating Temperature Range 0 to +55°C
Storage Temperature Range -20 to +80°C
Relative Humidity 5% to 95%, non-condensing
Vibration 5~7 Hz: 0.5” double amplitude displacement